

## Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/09/20

1 out of 28

Project No: WA NPS OLYM 2017(1)

Project Name: Spruce Railroad Trail Segment B

		Base Schedule A			Option Z			Total Base Schedule A and Option(s): Z		
Contractor	Responsive?	Part A: Total Bid	Part B: Road User/Admin Costs	Total (A+B)	Part A: Total Bid	Part B: Road User/Admin Costs	Total (A+B)	Part A: Total Bid	Part B: Road User/Admin Cost	Total (A+B)
Engineer's Estimate		\$4,878,612.50	\$761,600.00	\$5,640,212.50	\$607,205.00	\$0.00	\$607,205.00	\$5,485,817.50	\$761,600.00	\$6,247,417.50
BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.		\$4,289,057.87	\$697,600.00	\$4,986,657.87	\$722,289.00	\$0.00	\$722,289.00	\$5,011,346.87	\$697,600.00	\$5,708,946.87
Ceccanti, Inc		\$9,176,458.00	\$761,600.00	\$9,938,058.00	\$658,400.00	\$0.00	\$658,400.00	\$9,834,858.00	\$761,600.00	\$10,596,458.00
Conway Construction Company		\$5,104,436.00	\$761,600.00	\$5,866,036.00	\$718,140.00	\$0.00	\$718,140.00	\$5,822,576.00	\$761,600.00	\$6,584,176.00
DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		\$5,870,319.12	\$640,000.00	\$6,510,319.12	\$836,988.00	\$0.00	\$836,988.00	\$6,707,307.12	\$640,000.00	\$7,347,307.12
Interwest Construction, Inc.		\$4,991,008.50	\$736,000.00	\$5,727,008.50	\$940,205.00	\$0.00	\$940,205.00	\$5,931,213.50	\$736,000.00	\$6,667,213.50
Massana Construction, Inc.		\$5,254,569.00	\$761,600.00	\$6,016,169.00	\$768,571.00	\$0.00	\$768,571.00	\$6,023,140.00	\$761,600.00	\$6,784,740.00
Nordland Construction		\$6,015,409.00	\$736,000.00	\$6,751,409.00	\$1,026,225.00	\$0.00	\$1,026,225.00	\$7,041,634.00	\$736,000.00	\$7,777,634.00
Prospect Construction		\$8,029,406.41	\$761,600.00	\$8,791,006.41	\$861,169.72	\$0.00	\$861,169.72	\$8,890,576.13	\$761,600.00	\$9,652,176.13
Strider Construction Co., Inc.		\$5,103,804.00	\$704,000.00	\$5,807,804.00	\$865,825.00	\$0.00	\$865,825.00	\$5,969,629.00	\$704,000.00	\$6,673,629.00
Tapani Underground, Inc.		\$5,185,495.00	\$630,400.00	\$5,815,895.00	\$885,570.00	\$0.00	\$885,570.00	\$6,071,065.00	\$630,400.00	\$6,701,465.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/09/20

2 out of 28

Project No: WA NPS OLYM 2017(1)  
 Project Name: Spruce Railroad Trail Segment B  
 Solicitation No: 69056719B000004  
 Division: Western Federal Lands  
 State: WA County: CALLAM  
 Federal Land:

Schedule: A  
 Schedule Type: Base

Opened at: WFLHD  
 Opened by: Dean Umatham  
 Date: 01/07/20

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Title: Contracting Officer  
 Date: 02/06/2020

Contract Awarded to: Bruch & Bruch Construction

Award Date: 02/06/2020

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1706 Highway 101 W Port Angeles, WA 98363		\$4,289,057.87	
Interwest Construction, Inc. 609 North Hill Blvd. Burlington, WA 98233		\$4,991,008.50	
Strider Construction Co., Inc. 4721 Northwest Drive Bellingham, WA 98226		\$5,103,804.00	
Conway Construction Company 6620 NW Whitney Road Vancouver, WA 98665		\$5,104,436.00	
Tapani Underground, Inc. 1904 SE 6th Place Battleground, WA 98604		\$5,185,495.00	
Massana Construction, Inc. 115 Howell Rd. Tyrone, GA 30290		\$5,254,569.00	
DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC. 4333 Tumwater Access Rd Port Angeles, WA 98363		\$5,870,319.12	
Nordland Construction 123 Ponderosa Place Nordland, WA 98358		\$6,015,409.00	
Prospect Construction 116 23rd Street ST Puyallup, WA 98372		\$8,029,406.41	
Ceccanti, Inc		\$9,176,458.00	

## Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/09/20  
3 out of 28

Project No: WA NPS OLYM 2017(1)  
Project Name: Spruce Railroad Trail Segment B  
Solicitation No: 69056719B000004  
Division: Western Federal Lands  
State: WA County: CALLAM  
Federal Land:

Schedule: A  
Schedule Type: Base

Opened at: WFLHD  
Opened by: Dean Umathum  
Date: 01/07/20

4116 Brookdale Rd. East  
Tacoma, WA 98446

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/09/20  
4 out of 28

Project No: WA NPS OLYM 2017(1)  
Project Name: Spruce Railroad Trail Segment B  
Solicitation No: 69056719B000004  
Division: Western Federal Lands  
State: WA County: CALLAM  
Federal Land:

Schedule: A  
Schedule Type: Base

Opened at: WFLHD  
Opened by: Dean Umathum  
Date: 01/07/20

---

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Engineer's Estimate		\$4,878,612.50	

---

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/09/20

5 out of 28

Project No: WA NPS OLYM 2017(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Spruce Railroad Trail Segment B

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0020	15101-0000	MOBILIZATION				
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			Lump Sum	\$437,000.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$495,000.00
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			Lump Sum	\$600,000.00
		Conway Construction Company			Lump Sum	\$1,078,000.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$502,000.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$400,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.			Lump Sum	\$708,460.00
		Nordland Construction			Lump Sum	\$540,000.00
		Prospect Construction			Lump Sum	\$702,000.00
		Ceccanti, Inc			Lump Sum	\$2,520,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$369,000.00
A0040	15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING				
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			Lump Sum	\$105,635.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$90,000.00
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			Lump Sum	\$35,000.00
		Conway Construction Company			Lump Sum	\$76,000.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$92,000.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$75,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.			Lump Sum	\$118,800.00
		Nordland Construction			Lump Sum	\$150,000.00
		Prospect Construction			Lump Sum	\$234,000.00
		Ceccanti, Inc			Lump Sum	\$250,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$80,000.00
A0060	15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL				
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			Lump Sum	\$211,000.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$40,000.00
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			Lump Sum	\$175,000.00
		Conway Construction Company			Lump Sum	\$94,000.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$75,000.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$43,657.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.			Lump Sum	\$151,140.00
		Nordland Construction			Lump Sum	\$100,000.00
		Prospect Construction			Lump Sum	\$228,150.00
		Ceccanti, Inc			Lump Sum	\$60,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$50,000.00
A0080	15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING				
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			Lump Sum	\$63,100.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$35,000.00
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			Lump Sum	\$24,000.00
		Conway Construction Company			Lump Sum	\$106,000.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$95,000.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$10,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.			Lump Sum	\$26,500.00
		Nordland Construction			Lump Sum	\$65,000.00
		Prospect Construction			Lump Sum	\$38,610.00
		Ceccanti, Inc			Lump Sum	\$40,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$12,500.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/09/20

6 out of 28

Project No: WA NPS OLYM 2017(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Spruce Railroad Trail Segment B

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0100	15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE				
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			Lump Sum	\$6,500.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$15,000.00
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			Lump Sum	\$10,000.00
		Conway Construction Company			Lump Sum	\$5,000.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$5,000.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$3,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.			Lump Sum	\$4,500.00
		Nordland Construction			Lump Sum	\$6,000.00
		Prospect Construction			Lump Sum	\$6,728.00
		Ceccanti, Inc			Lump Sum	\$35,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00
A0120	15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE				
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$5.90	\$2,950.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			\$7.00	\$3,500.00
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			\$5.00	\$2,500.00
		Conway Construction Company			\$4.50	\$2,250.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			\$5.00	\$2,500.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			\$6.00	\$3,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.			\$7.30	\$3,650.00
		Nordland Construction			\$7.00	\$3,500.00
		Prospect Construction			\$16.23	\$8,115.00
		Ceccanti, Inc			\$6.00	\$3,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	500	LNFT	\$10.00	\$5,000.00
A0140	15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL				
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$9.85	\$1,970.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			\$28.00	\$5,600.00
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			\$8.00	\$1,600.00
		Conway Construction Company			\$5.50	\$1,100.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			\$5.00	\$1,000.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			\$8.00	\$1,600.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.			\$12.43	\$2,486.00
		Nordland Construction			\$7.00	\$1,400.00
		Prospect Construction			\$6.51	\$1,302.00
		Ceccanti, Inc			\$8.00	\$1,600.00
		Engineer's Estimate	200	LNFT	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
A0160	15705-2000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FLOATING TURBIDITY CURTAIN				
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$50.00	\$10,000.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			\$42.00	\$8,400.00
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			\$85.00	\$17,000.00
		Conway Construction Company			\$52.00	\$10,400.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			\$35.00	\$7,000.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			\$35.00	\$7,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.			\$75.00	\$15,000.00
		Nordland Construction			\$40.00	\$8,000.00
		Prospect Construction			\$93.73	\$18,746.00
		Ceccanti, Inc			\$40.00	\$8,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	200	LNFT	\$60.00	\$12,000.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/09/20

7 out of 28

Project No: WA NPS OLYM 2017(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Spruce Railroad Trail Segment B

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0180	20101-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$12,500.00	\$26,250.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			\$42,000.00	\$88,200.00
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			\$45,000.00	\$94,500.00
		Conway Construction Company			\$6,000.00	\$12,600.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			\$60,000.00	\$126,000.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			\$18,000.00	\$37,800.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.			\$30,000.00	\$63,000.00
		Nordland Construction			\$33,000.00	\$69,300.00
		Prospect Construction			\$97,500.00	\$204,750.00
		Ceccanti, Inc			\$10,000.00	\$21,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2.1	ACRE	\$20,000.00	\$42,000.00
A0200	20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION				
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$33.50	\$243,880.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			\$53.00	\$385,840.00
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			\$60.00	\$436,800.00
		Conway Construction Company			\$42.00	\$305,760.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			\$70.00	\$509,600.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			\$95.00	\$691,600.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.			\$36.00	\$262,080.00
		Nordland Construction			\$35.00	\$254,800.00
		Prospect Construction			\$116.46	\$847,828.80
		Ceccanti, Inc			\$57.00	\$414,960.00
		Engineer's Estimate	7,280	CUYD	\$30.00	\$218,400.00
A0220	20435-2000	BACKFILL, GRANULAR				
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$45.00	\$3,150.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			\$74.00	\$5,180.00
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			\$80.00	\$5,600.00
		Conway Construction Company			\$116.00	\$8,120.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			\$100.00	\$7,000.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			\$153.00	\$10,710.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.			\$100.00	\$7,000.00
		Nordland Construction			\$60.00	\$4,200.00
		Prospect Construction			\$140.95	\$9,866.50
		Ceccanti, Inc			\$80.00	\$5,600.00
		Engineer's Estimate	70	CUYD	\$30.00	\$2,100.00
A0240	20701-0100	SEPARATION-STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 1, TYPE A (NONWOVEN)				
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1.67	\$25,885.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			\$2.00	\$31,000.00
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			\$2.50	\$38,750.00
		Conway Construction Company			\$2.00	\$31,000.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			\$2.00	\$31,000.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			\$2.00	\$31,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.			\$3.00	\$46,500.00
		Nordland Construction			\$3.00	\$46,500.00
		Prospect Construction			\$2.16	\$33,480.00
		Ceccanti, Inc			\$2.00	\$31,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	15,500	SQYD	\$3.50	\$54,250.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/09/20

8 out of 28

Project No: WA NPS OLYM 2017(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Spruce Railroad Trail Segment B

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0260	20801-0000	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION				
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$60.00	\$5,400.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			\$19.00	\$1,710.00
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			\$25.00	\$2,250.00
		Conway Construction Company			\$50.00	\$4,500.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			\$120.00	\$10,800.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			\$209.00	\$18,810.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.			\$100.00	\$9,000.00
		Nordland Construction			\$85.00	\$7,650.00
		Prospect Construction			\$605.96	\$54,536.40
		Ceccanti, Inc			\$125.00	\$11,250.00
		Engineer's Estimate	90	CUYD	\$50.00	\$4,500.00
A0280	20810-0000	SHORING AND BRACING				
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			Lump Sum	\$1.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$11,000.00
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			Lump Sum	\$12,500.00
		Conway Construction Company			Lump Sum	\$148,000.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$10,000.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$10,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.			Lump Sum	\$25,000.00
		Nordland Construction			Lump Sum	\$25,000.00
		Prospect Construction			Lump Sum	\$439,787.79
		Ceccanti, Inc			Lump Sum	\$10,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$150,000.00
A0300	25101-0200	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2				
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$103.00	\$5,150.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			\$129.00	\$6,450.00
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			\$125.00	\$6,250.00
		Conway Construction Company			\$150.00	\$7,500.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			\$140.00	\$7,000.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			\$250.00	\$12,500.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.			\$150.00	\$7,500.00
		Nordland Construction			\$150.00	\$7,500.00
		Prospect Construction			\$257.45	\$12,872.50
		Ceccanti, Inc			\$80.00	\$4,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	50	CUYD	\$150.00	\$7,500.00
A0320	25101-0300	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 3				
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$93.50	\$209,907.50
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			\$105.00	\$235,725.00
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			\$125.00	\$280,625.00
		Conway Construction Company			\$100.00	\$224,500.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			\$140.00	\$314,300.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			\$250.00	\$561,250.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.			\$150.00	\$336,750.00
		Nordland Construction			\$150.00	\$336,750.00
		Prospect Construction			\$267.79	\$601,188.55
		Ceccanti, Inc			\$80.00	\$179,600.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2,245	CUYD	\$200.00	\$449,000.00



# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/09/20

9 out of 28

Project No: WA NPS OLYM 2017(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Spruce Railroad Trail Segment B

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0340	25501-1000	MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL, WELDED WIRE FACE (Contractor Designed)				
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$85.00	\$502,945.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			\$79.00	\$467,443.00
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			\$104.00	\$615,368.00
		Conway Construction Company			\$90.00	\$532,530.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			\$117.00	\$692,289.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			\$156.00	\$923,052.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.			\$131.40	\$777,493.80
		Nordland Construction			\$90.00	\$532,530.00
		Prospect Construction			\$141.35	\$836,367.95
		Ceccanti, Inc			\$42.00	\$248,514.00
		Engineer's Estimate	5,917	SQFT	\$80.00	\$473,360.00
A0360	25701-0200	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL DESIGN				
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			Lump Sum	\$5,200.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$15,000.00
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			Lump Sum	\$7,500.00
		Conway Construction Company			Lump Sum	\$6,500.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$7,000.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$6,400.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.			Lump Sum	\$10,000.00
		Nordland Construction			Lump Sum	\$6,000.00
		Prospect Construction			Lump Sum	\$8,190.00
		Ceccanti, Inc			Lump Sum	\$5,700.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00
A0380	26001-0000	ROCK BOLT (25 KIP EXTERIOR)				
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$126.00	\$329,490.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			\$137.00	\$358,255.00
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			\$130.00	\$339,950.00
		Conway Construction Company			\$131.00	\$342,565.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			\$140.00	\$366,100.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			\$100.00	\$261,500.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.			\$137.45	\$359,431.75
		Nordland Construction			\$146.00	\$381,790.00
		Prospect Construction			\$146.19	\$382,286.85
		Ceccanti, Inc			\$410.00	\$1,072,150.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2,615	LNFT	\$150.00	\$392,250.00
A0400	26001-0000	ROCK BOLT (50 KIP EXTERIOR)				
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$126.00	\$80,640.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			\$137.00	\$87,680.00
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			\$130.00	\$83,200.00
		Conway Construction Company			\$131.00	\$83,840.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			\$140.00	\$89,600.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			\$100.00	\$64,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.			\$242.83	\$155,411.20
		Nordland Construction			\$257.00	\$164,480.00
		Prospect Construction			\$258.28	\$165,299.20
		Ceccanti, Inc			\$530.00	\$339,200.00
		Engineer's Estimate	640	LNFT	\$200.00	\$128,000.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/09/20

10 out of 28

Project No: WA NPS OLYM 2017(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Spruce Railroad Trail Segment B

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0420	26002-0000	ROCK DOWEL (TRANSITION)				
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$105.00	\$10,500.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			\$114.00	\$11,400.00
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			\$120.00	\$12,000.00
		Conway Construction Company			\$105.00	\$10,500.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			\$120.00	\$12,000.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			\$100.00	\$10,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.			\$170.78	\$17,078.00
		Nordland Construction			\$200.00	\$20,000.00
		Prospect Construction			\$181.64	\$18,164.00
		Ceccanti, Inc			\$500.00	\$50,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	100	LNFT	\$150.00	\$15,000.00
A0440	26002-0000	ROCK DOWEL (EXTERIOR)				
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$105.00	\$71,925.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			\$114.00	\$78,090.00
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			\$120.00	\$82,200.00
		Conway Construction Company			\$105.00	\$71,925.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			\$120.00	\$82,200.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			\$80.00	\$54,800.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.			\$170.78	\$116,984.30
		Nordland Construction			\$200.00	\$137,000.00
		Prospect Construction			\$181.64	\$124,423.40
		Ceccanti, Inc			\$350.00	\$239,750.00
		Engineer's Estimate	685	LNFT	\$150.00	\$102,750.00
A0460	26002-0000	ROCK DOWEL (INTERIOR)				
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$74.00	\$118,400.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			\$80.00	\$128,000.00
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			\$80.00	\$128,000.00
		Conway Construction Company			\$74.00	\$118,400.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			\$80.00	\$128,000.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			\$80.00	\$128,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.			\$170.78	\$273,248.00
		Nordland Construction			\$200.00	\$320,000.00
		Prospect Construction			\$181.64	\$290,624.00
		Ceccanti, Inc			\$450.00	\$720,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,600	LNFT	\$150.00	\$240,000.00
A0480	30201-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2				
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$57.50	\$217,925.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			\$74.00	\$280,460.00
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			\$100.00	\$379,000.00
		Conway Construction Company			\$79.00	\$299,410.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			\$85.00	\$322,150.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			\$93.00	\$352,470.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.			\$45.60	\$172,824.00
		Nordland Construction			\$53.00	\$200,870.00
		Prospect Construction			\$85.46	\$323,893.40
		Ceccanti, Inc			\$80.00	\$303,200.00
		Engineer's Estimate	3,790	CUYD	\$75.00	\$284,250.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/09/20

11 out of 28

Project No: WA NPS OLYM 2017(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Spruce Railroad Trail Segment B

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0500	55201-0200	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE)				
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$1,762.00	\$45,812.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			\$1,950.00	\$50,700.00
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			\$750.00	\$19,500.00
		Conway Construction Company			\$1,340.00	\$34,840.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			\$1,750.00	\$45,500.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			\$1,700.00	\$44,200.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.			\$2,488.00	\$64,688.00
		Nordland Construction			\$1,750.00	\$45,500.00
		Prospect Construction			\$1,275.75	\$33,169.50
		Ceccanti, Inc			\$2,000.00	\$52,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	26	CUYD	\$2,500.00	\$65,000.00
A0520	55401-1000	REINFORCING STEEL				
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$3.23	\$8,507.82
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			\$3.00	\$7,902.00
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			\$4.00	\$10,536.00
		Conway Construction Company			\$2.50	\$6,585.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			\$3.00	\$7,902.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			\$3.00	\$7,902.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.			\$2.00	\$5,268.00
		Nordland Construction			\$5.00	\$13,170.00
		Prospect Construction			\$2.34	\$6,163.56
		Ceccanti, Inc			\$6.00	\$15,804.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2,634	LB	\$1.25	\$3,292.50
A0540	55504-0000	PRE-FABRICATED STEEL BRIDGE				
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			Lump Sum	\$280,000.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$500,000.00
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			Lump Sum	\$290,000.00
		Conway Construction Company			Lump Sum	\$285,000.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$320,000.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$220,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.			Lump Sum	\$262,500.00
		Nordland Construction			Lump Sum	\$450,000.00
		Prospect Construction			Lump Sum	\$393,670.00
		Ceccanti, Inc			Lump Sum	\$420,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$565,000.00
A0560	55601-0900	BRIDGE RAILING, STEEL (Approach)				
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$625.00	\$15,000.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			\$600.00	\$14,400.00
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			\$550.00	\$13,200.00
		Conway Construction Company			\$1,000.00	\$24,000.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			\$800.00	\$19,200.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			\$800.00	\$19,200.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.			\$250.00	\$6,000.00
		Nordland Construction			\$200.00	\$4,800.00
		Prospect Construction			\$266.27	\$6,390.48
		Ceccanti, Inc			\$325.00	\$7,800.00
		Engineer's Estimate	24	LNFT	\$110.00	\$2,640.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/09/20

12 out of 28

Project No: WA NPS OLYM 2017(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Spruce Railroad Trail Segment B

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0580	55706-1000	STRUCTURAL TIMBER AND LUMBER, UNTREATED				
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			Lump Sum	\$35,400.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$150,000.00
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			Lump Sum	\$50,000.00
		Conway Construction Company			Lump Sum	\$45,000.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$30,000.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$35,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.			Lump Sum	\$55,000.00
		Nordland Construction			Lump Sum	\$35,000.00
		Prospect Construction			Lump Sum	\$21,547.00
		Ceccanti, Inc			Lump Sum	\$72,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$27,300.00
A0600	56601-0000	SHOTCRETE (MIN 4-INCH)				
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$257.00	\$123,360.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			\$272.00	\$130,560.00
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			\$280.00	\$134,400.00
		Conway Construction Company			\$251.00	\$120,480.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			\$280.00	\$134,400.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			\$240.00	\$115,200.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.			\$238.70	\$114,576.00
		Nordland Construction			\$255.00	\$122,400.00
		Prospect Construction			\$253.89	\$121,867.20
		Ceccanti, Inc			\$570.00	\$273,600.00
		Engineer's Estimate	480	SQYD	\$110.00	\$52,800.00
A0620	56601-0000	SHOTCRETE (MIN 3-INCH)				
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$247.00	\$88,920.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			\$261.00	\$93,960.00
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			\$270.00	\$97,200.00
		Conway Construction Company			\$241.00	\$86,760.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			\$270.00	\$97,200.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			\$300.00	\$108,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.			\$219.51	\$79,023.60
		Nordland Construction			\$235.00	\$84,600.00
		Prospect Construction			\$233.47	\$84,049.20
		Ceccanti, Inc			\$550.00	\$198,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	360	SQYD	\$100.00	\$36,000.00
A0640	56701-0000	MICROPILE (7" OD x 0.5" WT, Installed in 10" Diam. Bored Hole)				
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$362.00	\$46,336.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			\$388.00	\$49,664.00
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			\$375.00	\$48,000.00
		Conway Construction Company			\$348.00	\$44,544.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			\$375.00	\$48,000.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			\$786.00	\$100,608.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.			\$1,498.20	\$191,769.60
		Nordland Construction			\$1,950.00	\$249,600.00
		Prospect Construction			\$1,593.54	\$203,973.12
		Ceccanti, Inc			\$800.00	\$102,400.00
		Engineer's Estimate	128	LNFT	\$385.00	\$49,280.00

## Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/09/20

13 out of 28

Project No: WA NPS OLYM 2017(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Spruce Railroad Trail Segment B

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0660	56705-0000	MICROPILE LOAD VERIFICATION TEST				
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
		Conway Construction Company			\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.			\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
		Nordland Construction			\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
		Prospect Construction			\$35,100.00	\$35,100.00
		Ceccanti, Inc			\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1	EACH	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
A0680	56706-0000	MICROPILE PROOF LOAD TEST				
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
		Conway Construction Company			\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			\$3,475.00	\$6,950.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.			\$4,950.00	\$9,900.00
		Nordland Construction			\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
		Prospect Construction			\$5,265.00	\$10,530.00
		Ceccanti, Inc			\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
A0700	60201-0800	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$133.00	\$47,747.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			\$90.00	\$32,310.00
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			\$125.00	\$44,875.00
		Conway Construction Company			\$100.00	\$35,900.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			\$125.00	\$44,875.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			\$140.00	\$50,260.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.			\$150.00	\$53,850.00
		Nordland Construction			\$185.00	\$66,415.00
		Prospect Construction			\$188.01	\$67,495.59
		Ceccanti, Inc			\$180.00	\$64,620.00
		Engineer's Estimate	359	LNFT	\$230.00	\$82,570.00
A0720	60210-0800	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$725.00	\$8,700.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00
		Conway Construction Company			\$500.00	\$6,000.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.			\$500.00	\$6,000.00
		Nordland Construction			\$1,250.00	\$15,000.00
		Prospect Construction			\$690.30	\$8,283.60
		Ceccanti, Inc			\$450.00	\$5,400.00
		Engineer's Estimate	12	EACH	\$430.00	\$5,160.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/09/20

14 out of 28

Project No: WA NPS OLYM 2017(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Spruce Railroad Trail Segment B

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0740	60504-0000	GEOCOMPOSITE SHEET DRAIN SYSTEM				
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$59.00	\$2,360.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			\$25.00	\$1,000.00
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			\$60.00	\$2,400.00
		Conway Construction Company			\$51.00	\$2,040.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			\$55.00	\$2,200.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			\$90.00	\$3,600.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.			\$203.50	\$8,140.00
		Nordland Construction			\$225.00	\$9,000.00
		Prospect Construction			\$216.45	\$8,658.00
		Ceccanti, Inc			\$900.00	\$36,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	40	SQYD	\$25.00	\$1,000.00
A0760	62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY				
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$125.00	\$12,500.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			\$160.00	\$16,000.00
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			\$160.00	\$16,000.00
		Conway Construction Company			\$180.00	\$18,000.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			\$130.00	\$13,000.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			\$130.00	\$13,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.			\$135.00	\$13,500.00
		Nordland Construction			\$155.00	\$15,500.00
		Prospect Construction			\$211.96	\$21,196.00
		Ceccanti, Inc			\$150.00	\$15,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	100	HOUR	\$120.00	\$12,000.00
A0780	62201-3150	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, CRAWLER MOUNTED, 1.0 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY WITH THUMB ATTACHMENT				
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$165.00	\$16,500.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			\$220.00	\$22,000.00
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			\$180.00	\$18,000.00
		Conway Construction Company			\$180.00	\$18,000.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			\$150.00	\$15,000.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			\$140.00	\$14,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.			\$160.00	\$16,000.00
		Nordland Construction			\$200.00	\$20,000.00
		Prospect Construction			\$150.53	\$15,053.00
		Ceccanti, Inc			\$150.00	\$15,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	100	HOUR	\$180.00	\$18,000.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/09/20

15 out of 28

Project No: WA NPS OLYM 2017(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Spruce Railroad Trail Segment B

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0800	62302-0100	SPECIAL LABOR, SLOPE SCALING (SAFETY SCALING)				
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$149.00	\$2,980.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			\$142.00	\$2,840.00
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			\$150.00	\$3,000.00
		Conway Construction Company			\$132.00	\$2,640.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			\$155.00	\$3,100.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			\$260.00	\$5,200.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.			\$233.59	\$4,671.80
		Nordland Construction			\$315.00	\$6,300.00
		Prospect Construction			\$248.45	\$4,969.00
		Ceccanti, Inc			\$340.00	\$6,800.00
		Engineer's Estimate	20	HOUR	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
A0820	62302-0100	SPECIAL LABOR, SLOPE SCALING				
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$149.00	\$134,100.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			\$185.00	\$166,500.00
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			\$175.00	\$157,500.00
		Conway Construction Company			\$132.00	\$118,800.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			\$145.00	\$130,500.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			\$182.00	\$163,800.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.			\$233.59	\$210,231.00
		Nordland Construction			\$315.00	\$283,500.00
		Prospect Construction			\$248.45	\$223,605.00
		Ceccanti, Inc			\$318.00	\$286,200.00
		Engineer's Estimate	900	HOUR	\$300.00	\$270,000.00
A0840	62405-0300	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH				
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$3.45	\$38,812.50
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			\$4.00	\$45,000.00
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			\$3.50	\$39,375.00
		Conway Construction Company			\$1.00	\$11,250.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			\$4.00	\$45,000.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			\$3.00	\$33,750.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.			\$3.00	\$33,750.00
		Nordland Construction			\$9.00	\$101,250.00
		Prospect Construction			\$7.16	\$80,550.00
		Ceccanti, Inc			\$3.00	\$33,750.00
		Engineer's Estimate	11,250	SQYD	\$6.00	\$67,500.00
A0860	62515-1000	MULCHING, DRY METHOD (CONSERVED CHIP DEBRIS, 4" DEPTH)				
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$16,800.00	\$36,960.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			\$22,000.00	\$48,400.00
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			\$8,800.00	\$19,360.00
		Conway Construction Company			\$5,000.00	\$11,000.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			\$9,000.00	\$19,800.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			\$16,000.00	\$35,200.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.			\$15,000.00	\$33,000.00
		Nordland Construction			\$15,000.00	\$33,000.00
		Prospect Construction			\$36,536.44	\$80,380.17
		Ceccanti, Inc			\$7,500.00	\$16,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2.2	ACRE	\$16,000.00	\$35,200.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/09/20

16 out of 28

Project No: WA NPS OLYM 2017(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Spruce Railroad Trail Segment B

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0880	62515-3000	MULCHING, HYDRAULIC METHOD, BONDED FIBER MATRIX				
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$4,500.00	\$2,250.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			\$17,000.00	\$8,500.00
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00
		Conway Construction Company			\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.			\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00
		Nordland Construction			\$13,000.00	\$6,500.00
		Prospect Construction			\$12,741.30	\$6,370.65
		Ceccanti, Inc			\$7,500.00	\$3,750.00
		Engineer's Estimate	0.5	ACRE	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00
A0900	63302-0000	SIGN SYSTEM				
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$140.50	\$5,634.05
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			\$195.00	\$7,819.50
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			\$150.00	\$6,015.00
		Conway Construction Company			\$70.00	\$2,807.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			\$40.00	\$1,604.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			\$200.00	\$8,020.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.			\$124.69	\$5,000.07
		Nordland Construction			\$40.00	\$1,604.00
		Prospect Construction			\$143.00	\$5,734.30
		Ceccanti, Inc			\$100.00	\$4,010.00
		Engineer's Estimate	40.1	SQFT	\$100.00	\$4,010.00
A0920	63501-0000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			Lump Sum	\$5,800.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$37,000.00
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			Lump Sum	\$2,500.00
		Conway Construction Company			Lump Sum	\$15,000.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$10,000.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$10,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.			Lump Sum	\$45,000.00
		Nordland Construction			Lump Sum	\$10,000.00
		Prospect Construction			Lump Sum	\$2,657.00
		Ceccanti, Inc			Lump Sum	\$38,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$15,000.00
A0940	64703-1000	MITIGATION, LANDSCAPING LOG				
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$125.00	\$4,375.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			\$1,000.00	\$35,000.00
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			\$350.00	\$12,250.00
		Conway Construction Company			\$170.00	\$5,950.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			\$225.00	\$7,875.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			\$170.00	\$5,950.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.			\$250.00	\$8,750.00
		Nordland Construction			\$200.00	\$7,000.00
		Prospect Construction			\$190.94	\$6,682.90
		Ceccanti, Inc			\$500.00	\$17,500.00
		Engineer's Estimate	35	EACH	\$200.00	\$7,000.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/09/20

17 out of 28

Project No: WA NPS OLYM 2017(1)

Schedule: A

Project Name: Spruce Railroad Trail Segment B

Schedule Type: Base

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
A0960	65101-1000	DRAPED ROCKFALL PROTECTION, WIRE MESH (EXTERIOR)				
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$80.00	\$544,000.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			\$85.00	\$578,000.00
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			\$90.00	\$612,000.00
		Conway Construction Company			\$79.00	\$537,200.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			\$85.00	\$578,000.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			\$66.00	\$448,800.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.			\$85.80	\$583,440.00
		Nordland Construction			\$95.00	\$646,000.00
		Prospect Construction			\$91.26	\$620,568.00
		Ceccanti, Inc			\$93.00	\$632,400.00
		Engineer's Estimate	6,800	SQYD	\$50.00	\$340,000.00
A0980	65301-0000	MIDSLOPE ROCKFALL ATTENUATOR				
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$245.00	\$49,000.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			\$269.00	\$53,800.00
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			\$285.00	\$57,000.00
		Conway Construction Company			\$248.00	\$49,600.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			\$280.00	\$56,000.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			\$160.00	\$32,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.			\$838.20	\$167,640.00
		Nordland Construction			\$880.00	\$176,000.00
		Prospect Construction			\$891.54	\$178,308.00
		Ceccanti, Inc			\$1,000.00	\$200,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	200	SQYD	\$200.00	\$40,000.00
A1000	65501-0000	ANCHORED WIRED MESH SYSTEM				
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$235.00	\$28,200.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			\$256.00	\$30,720.00
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			\$270.00	\$32,400.00
		Conway Construction Company			\$237.00	\$28,440.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			\$265.00	\$31,800.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			\$144.00	\$17,280.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.			\$1,498.20	\$179,784.00
		Nordland Construction			\$1,575.00	\$189,000.00
		Prospect Construction			\$1,593.54	\$191,224.80
		Ceccanti, Inc			\$500.00	\$60,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	120	SQYD	\$350.00	\$42,000.00
Total Schedule - All Items						
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.				\$4,289,057.87
		Interwest Construction, Inc.				\$4,991,008.50
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.				\$5,103,804.00
		Conway Construction Company				\$5,104,436.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.				\$5,185,495.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.				\$5,254,569.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC.				\$5,870,319.12
		Nordland Construction				\$6,015,409.00
		Prospect Construction				\$8,029,406.41
		Ceccanti, Inc				\$9,176,458.00
		Engineer's Estimate				\$4,878,612.50

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/09/20  
18 out of 28

Project No: WA NPS OLYM 2017(1)  
 Project Name: Spruce Railroad Trail Segment B  
 Solicitation No: 69056719B000004  
 Division: Western Federal Lands  
 State: WA County: CALLAM  
 Federal Land:

Schedule: Z  
 Schedule Type: Options

Opened at: WFLHD  
 Opened by: Dean Umathum  
 Date: 01/07/20

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Title: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Contract Awarded to: \_\_\_\_\_

Award Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Ceccanti, Inc 4116 Brookdale Rd. East Tacoma, WA 98446		\$658,400.00	
Conway Construction Company 6620 NW Whitney Road Vancouver, WA 98665		\$718,140.00	
BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1706 Highway 101 W Port Angeles, WA 98363		\$722,289.00	
Massana Construction, Inc. 115 Howell Rd. Tyrone, GA 30290		\$768,571.00	
DELHUR INDUSTRIES, INC. 4333 Tumwater Access Rd Port Angeles, WA 98363		\$836,988.00	
Prospect Construction 116 23rd Street ST Puyallup, WA 98372		\$861,169.72	
Strider Construction Co., Inc. 4721 Northwest Drive Bellingham, WA 98226		\$865,825.00	
Tapani Underground, Inc. 1904 SE 6th Place Battleground, WA 98604		\$885,570.00	
Interwest Construction, Inc. 609 North Hill Blvd. Burlington, WA 98233		\$940,205.00	
Nordland Construction		\$1,026,225.00	

## Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/09/20  
19 out of 28

Project No: WA NPS OLYM 2017(1)  
Project Name: Spruce Railroad Trail Segment B  
Solicitation No: 69056719B000004  
Division: Western Federal Lands  
State: WA County: CALLAM  
Federal Land:

Schedule: Z  
Schedule Type: Options

Opened at: WFLHD  
Opened by: Dean Umathum  
Date: 01/07/20

123 Ponderosa Place  
Nordland, WA 98358

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/09/20  
20 out of 28

Project No: WA NPS OLYM 2017(1)  
Project Name: Spruce Railroad Trail Segment B  
Solicitation No: 69056719B000004  
Division: Western Federal Lands  
State: WA County: CALLAM  
Federal Land:

Schedule: Z  
Schedule Type: Options

Opened at: WFLHD  
Opened by: Dean Umathum  
Date: 01/07/20

---

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Engineer's Estimate		\$607,205.00	

---

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/09/20

21 out of 28

Project No: WA NPS OLYM 2017(1)

Schedule: Z

Project Name: Spruce Railroad Trail Segment B

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
Z0020	15101-0000	MOBILIZATION				
		Ceccanti, Inc			Lump Sum	\$10,000.00
		Conway Construction Company			Lump Sum	\$42,000.00
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			Lump Sum	\$48,800.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$9,991.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.			Lump Sum	\$50,000.00
		Prospect Construction			Lump Sum	\$7,605.00
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			Lump Sum	\$50,000.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$60,000.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$95,000.00
		Nordland Construction			Lump Sum	\$75,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$45,000.00
Z0040	15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING				
		Ceccanti, Inc			Lump Sum	\$5,000.00
		Conway Construction Company			Lump Sum	\$28,000.00
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			Lump Sum	\$4,200.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$3,600.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.			Lump Sum	\$15,000.00
		Prospect Construction			Lump Sum	\$35,100.00
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			Lump Sum	\$7,000.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$30,000.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$40,000.00
		Nordland Construction			Lump Sum	\$35,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$15,000.00
Z0060	15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL				
		Ceccanti, Inc			Lump Sum	\$5,000.00
		Conway Construction Company			Lump Sum	\$5,000.00
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			Lump Sum	\$12,000.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$5,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.			Lump Sum	\$25,000.00
		Prospect Construction			Lump Sum	\$5,850.00
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			Lump Sum	\$25,000.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$20,000.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$40,000.00
		Nordland Construction			Lump Sum	\$30,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$7,500.00
Z0080	15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING				
		Ceccanti, Inc			Lump Sum	\$5,000.00
		Conway Construction Company			Lump Sum	\$5,000.00
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			Lump Sum	\$6,000.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$7,500.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.			Lump Sum	\$8,500.00
		Prospect Construction			Lump Sum	\$14,625.00
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			Lump Sum	\$15,000.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$20,000.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$35,000.00
		Nordland Construction			Lump Sum	\$150,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/09/20

22 out of 28

Project No: WA NPS OLYM 2017(1)

Schedule: Z

Project Name: Spruce Railroad Trail Segment B

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
Z0100	21201-0000	LINEAR GRADING				
		Ceccanti, Inc			\$28,000.00	\$56,000.00
		Conway Construction Company			\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$12,715.00	\$25,430.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			\$39,000.00	\$78,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.			\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
		Prospect Construction			\$6,552.00	\$13,104.00
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
		Nordland Construction			\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2.0	MILE	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
Z0120	30201-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2				
		Ceccanti, Inc			\$44.00	\$53,020.00
		Conway Construction Company			\$58.00	\$69,890.00
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$68.00	\$81,940.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			\$108.00	\$130,140.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.			\$45.60	\$54,948.00
		Prospect Construction			\$132.56	\$159,734.80
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			\$120.00	\$144,600.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			\$90.00	\$108,450.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			\$68.00	\$81,940.00
		Nordland Construction			\$53.00	\$63,865.00
		Engineer's Estimate	1,205	CUYD	\$75.00	\$90,375.00
Z0140	40301-0100	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE 1 (3 inch compacted depth)				
		Ceccanti, Inc			\$135.00	\$513,000.00
		Conway Construction Company			\$144.00	\$547,200.00
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$141.00	\$535,800.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			\$137.50	\$522,500.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.			\$165.00	\$627,000.00
		Prospect Construction			\$160.88	\$611,344.00
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			\$155.00	\$589,000.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			\$160.00	\$608,000.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			\$160.00	\$608,000.00
		Nordland Construction			\$155.00	\$589,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	3,800	TON	\$110.00	\$418,000.00
Z0160	60201-0400	12-INCH PIPE CULVERT				
		Ceccanti, Inc			\$120.00	\$1,200.00
		Conway Construction Company			\$115.00	\$1,150.00
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$85.00	\$850.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			\$86.00	\$860.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.			\$120.00	\$1,200.00
		Prospect Construction			\$206.39	\$2,063.90
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			\$150.00	\$1,500.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			\$185.00	\$1,850.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			\$225.00	\$2,250.00
		Nordland Construction			\$100.00	\$1,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	10	LNFT	\$200.00	\$2,000.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/09/20

23 out of 28

Project No: WA NPS OLYM 2017(1)

Schedule: Z

Project Name: Spruce Railroad Trail Segment B

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
Z0180	60915-1000	WHEELSTOP, CONCRETE				
		Ceccanti, Inc			\$100.00	\$2,000.00
		Conway Construction Company			\$260.00	\$5,200.00
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$150.00	\$3,000.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			\$150.00	\$3,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.			\$350.00	\$7,000.00
		Prospect Construction			\$222.48	\$4,449.60
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			\$130.00	\$2,600.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			\$340.00	\$6,800.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			\$85.00	\$1,700.00
		Nordland Construction			\$150.00	\$3,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	20	EACH	\$120.00	\$2,400.00
Z0200	63401-0100	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE A, SOLID (WHITE)				
		Ceccanti, Inc			\$2.00	\$1,780.00
		Conway Construction Company			\$2.00	\$1,780.00
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$2.10	\$1,869.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			\$2.00	\$1,780.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.			\$6.00	\$5,340.00
		Prospect Construction			\$6.57	\$5,847.30
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			\$2.50	\$2,225.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			\$3.00	\$2,670.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			\$3.50	\$3,115.00
		Nordland Construction			\$4.00	\$3,560.00
		Engineer's Estimate	890	LNFT	\$2.00	\$1,780.00
Z0220	63405-0450	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE A, ACCESSIBILITY SYMBOL (WHITE)				
		Ceccanti, Inc			\$450.00	\$900.00
		Conway Construction Company			\$260.00	\$520.00
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			\$150.00	\$300.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			\$100.00	\$200.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.			\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
		Prospect Construction			\$585.00	\$1,170.00
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			\$200.00	\$400.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			\$400.00	\$800.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
		Nordland Construction			\$400.00	\$800.00
		Engineer's Estimate	2	EACH	\$75.00	\$150.00
Z0240	63501-0000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
		Ceccanti, Inc			Lump Sum	\$5,500.00
		Conway Construction Company			Lump Sum	\$6,400.00
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.			Lump Sum	\$2,100.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$6,000.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.			Lump Sum	\$25,000.00
		Prospect Construction			Lump Sum	\$276.12
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.			Lump Sum	\$500.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$5,000.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.			Lump Sum	\$18,000.00
		Nordland Construction			Lump Sum	\$5,000.00
		Engineer's Estimate	ALL	LPSM	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/09/20

24 out of 28

Project No: WA NPS OLYM 2017(1)

Schedule: Z

Project Name: Spruce Railroad Trail Segment B

Schedule Type: Options

Line Item Number	Pay Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
------------------------	--------------	-------------	----------	------	------------	--------

Total Schedule - All Items						
		Ceccanti, Inc				\$658,400.00
		Conway Construction Company				\$718,140.00
		BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.				\$722,289.00
		Massana Construction, Inc.				\$768,571.00
		DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.				\$836,988.00
		Prospect Construction				\$861,169.72
		Strider Construction Co., Inc.				\$865,825.00
		Tapani Underground, Inc.				\$885,570.00
		Interwest Construction, Inc.				\$940,205.00
		Nordland Construction				\$1,026,225.00
		Engineer's Estimate				\$607,205.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/09/20  
25 out of 28

Project No: WA NPS OLYM 2017(1)

Project Name: Spruce Railroad Trail Segment B

### Road User/Administrative Cost Subtotal

Schedule: A

Contractor	Responsive?	No of Calendar Days	Road User/Admin Cost	Amount Bid
Engineer's Estimate		238.00000	\$3,200.00	\$761,600.00
BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.		218	\$3,200.00	\$697,600.00
Ceccanti, Inc		238	\$3,200.00	\$761,600.00
Conway Construction Company		238	\$3,200.00	\$761,600.00
DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		200	\$3,200.00	\$640,000.00
Interwest Construction, Inc.		230	\$3,200.00	\$736,000.00
Massana Construction, Inc.		238	\$3,200.00	\$761,600.00
Nordland Construction		230	\$3,200.00	\$736,000.00
Prospect Construction		238	\$3,200.00	\$761,600.00
Strider Construction Co., Inc.		220	\$3,200.00	\$704,000.00
Tapani Underground, Inc.		197	\$3,200.00	\$630,400.00

Schedule: Z

Contractor	Responsive?	No of Calendar Days	Road User/Admin Cost	Amount Bid
Engineer's Estimate		0.00000	\$0.00	\$0.00
BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.		0	\$0.00	\$0.00
Ceccanti, Inc		0	\$0.00	\$0.00
Conway Construction Company		0	\$0.00	\$0.00
DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.		0	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interwest Construction, Inc.		0	\$0.00	\$0.00
Massana Construction, Inc.		0	\$0.00	\$0.00
Nordland Construction		0	\$0.00	\$0.00
Prospect Construction		0	\$0.00	\$0.00
Strider Construction Co., Inc.		0	\$0.00	\$0.00
Tapani Underground, Inc.		0	\$0.00	\$0.00

Total:

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/09/20

26 out of 28

Project No: WA NPS OLYM 2017(1)

Project Name: Spruce Railroad Trail Segment B

<b>Contractor</b>	<b>Responsive?</b>
Engineer's Estimate	
BRUCH & BRUCH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Ceccanti, Inc	
Conway Construction Company	
DELHUR INDUSTRIES. INC.	
Interwest Construction, Inc.	
Massana Construction, Inc.	
Nordland Construction	
Prospect Construction	
Strider Construction Co., Inc.	
Tapani Underground, Inc.	

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/09/20  
27 out of 28

Project No: WA NPS OLYM 2017(1)

Project Name: Spruce Railroad Trail Segment B

Total Calendar Days
238
218
238
238
200
230
238
230
238
220
197

# Tabulation of Bids

Report Date: 01/09/20  
28 out of 28

Project No: WA NPS OLYM 2017(1)

Project Name: Spruce Railroad Trail Segment B

<b>Total Amount</b>
\$761,600.00
\$697,600.00
\$761,600.00
\$761,600.00
\$640,000.00
\$736,000.00
\$761,600.00
\$736,000.00
\$761,600.00
\$704,000.00
\$630,400.00